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) 3 9 Az d
24 : 78, B, gl
Cin st A EY + Ax) Total (Mining + manufacturing)
Year AT BB F | GUEAN A A A& s o | dgAny RO | $o70A | TR
c X ]
—ST ]:5. 5 t& Numberof Ririber E (Elr Az AIS) " o Major . Amount uhange
T Nieor & Do establishme Workars Wages and | Value of | Inventories | production Census  ple fixed assers
B, My 08 |nis (monthly average)| salaries | Gross output | shipments | (vear-end) costs value added | (a1 vear-end)

1997
1998
1999

2000

= H" A
Eup Myeon Total
AR §
Sacheon-eup
4 %
Jeongdong-myeon
A g d
Sanam-myeon
& 5§ ™
Yonghyeon-myeon
& &= T
Chukdong-myeon

Sl O
= %% N
Gonyang-myeon

25
Gonmyeong-myeon
A x A
Seopo-myeon
= Al
Dong Total
5 M F
Dongseo—dong
A T FE
Seongu-dong
EMEE
Dongseogeum-dong
Mg %
Beollyong-dong
g & %
Hyangchon-dong
g F
Namyang-dong

224

260

228

197

230

223

23

35

1%

29

11

28

5,745
6,100
6,349
4,954
5,839

6,863

592
84
3,672
204
781
136
46
39

427

135
o4
262

425

66,155 548558 513,048 73,429

97,867
89,320
78,905
58,718

137,813

12,020
557
90,580
2,659
16,6561
2,031
430

471

3,475
X
1,172
296
2,275

5,144

773,189 757,848 96,172

873,866 904,616 61,264

651,340 666,170 42,598

488989 490,858 50,256

1,187,848 1,169,261 65,640

177,650
4,364
706,016
24,460
141,885
21,366
8,155

15,359

34,370

6,742
1,708
17,849

27,748

177,329
4,366
689,910
24,375
142,331
21,029
8,155

15,441

34,293
¥
6,018
1,566

17,898

26,375

491

11
48,207
1,496
7,859

385

8t

2,563

1,143

176

550

2,728

194,388 354,170 495,198

414,049 359,140 488,288

584,738
509,954
274,902

475,345

94,083
1,305
195,922
16,915
80,039
14,850
4,136

13,108

25232
*
3,809
1,014

10,299

14,544

289,128
141,384
214,087

712,502

83,567
3,059
510,094
7,545
61,846
6,516
4,019

2,251

9,138
%
2,933
694
7,550

13,204

491,989
460,263
310,858

738,365

69,752
3313
512,570
13,551
56,533
10,830
3,019

1,878

29,072
%
4,756
1,553

10,472

20,572

A% ) AGAA

(3) 1 AA7F 20 o319l 2 AAS) MABEE A3 x2 EA3)
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Mining and manufacturing

Unit : each, person, million won

3'6" ‘ﬁ Mining

g | 2 + | Az A Ak el | % g = H a | EA AR
ARl %A}n‘i}# EEENE) kel | & ot o |amany [ FLANE| wosys | TEL

Major Census | Amount of tanglble

es E‘Eﬂﬁzgﬁh (!\‘I'lll-‘; :ﬁrl,\?fa:::;(;g Wfﬁf.fie?d Gross output s\l'flyi;:.:'r-lrfe r?tfs mgggggg; "'mcdo";fgon value added i txe\% assels,
4 37 414 2,206 2,179 34 1,049 1,157 - 672
2 X X X X X X X X
2 X X X X X X X X
3 23 326 2,509 2,510 97 806 1,703 905
3 27 369 2,618 2,608 10 1,259 1,359 755
2 21 247 1 2,058 252 456 1,741 1,938
1 X X X X X X X X
1 X X X X X X X X

Source : Planning and Inspection Office )
Note : X is used for protection of the identitv of the less than three establishments
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Mining and manufacturing(Cont’'d)

g A, 9ukd Unit : each, person, million won
o @ = A = < Manufacturing
Year AtgAs| 8 F | aggdd | A A A & s o Adz | F g gty | B} w*énﬂ*z}f
£HE Numberof iﬁbﬁlﬁ (HzlzA ) Value of . " b Tc st “th"":e
Eup, Myeon & Dong ﬁf:;abhshme (mnn\lyl).\l"k:::rzlge“) W;ﬁelil;"d Gross output Sh;J:"Ee:l’tS I(T\;:?E%ﬁcei? pn::doictlslon V’f‘h-‘zn;gfit‘d b(iglﬁ,\)’(ggrggieﬁ
1995 251 5963 78533 656324 646383 9941 290,287 366,037 549,466
1996 258 6,073 97458 771,393 756,032 15361 413,640 357,753 487,758
1997 226 6,322 83078 871,751 902522 30,771 584,410 287,341 491,559
1998 194 4931 78579 648831 663660 42501 509,145 139,683 459,358
1999 22 5812 58349 486371 488250 50,246 273,643 212,728 310,103
2000 221 6,842 137,566 1,187,847 1,167,203 65,388 474,889 710,761 736,427
= d A
Eup Myeon Total
JA & |9 s 11924 176513 176203 480 93830 82683 68165
g on-eup
ot | B 84 557 434 436 11 1305 3089 3313
eongdong-myeon
AL e |

by 34 3659 90,420 704956 688978 47,966 195,719 509,237 512,219

Sanam-myeon

BB Ly 04 2650 24460 24375 149 16915 7545 13561
onghveon-myeon
= = 'Eri
GEeW |3 781 16651 41885 142331 7859 80039 61846 56533
ke R 7 136 2031 21366 21029 38 14850 6516 10830
nyang-myeon
R 3 46 430 8155 815 - 4136 4019 3019
IVeong-myeon
o1 2 8 3 39 471 15359 15441 31 13108 2251 1878
eopo-myeon
s A
Dong Total
A 427 3475 W30 34203 2563 25232 9138 29,072
D d
ongseo-dong
d T E B
Seongu—dc?ng 1 lk s & A & . “
_Y_i.:_)‘.]:LE:_
el 135 1172 6742 6018 1143 3809 2933 4756
=2} _g_ =
e 0 54 296 1708 156 176 1014 694 1553
G E T | 962 2275 17849 17898 550 10299 7550 10472
vangchon-dong
1} oF =
aas | = 425 5144 2748 26375 2728 14544 13204 20572
Ag o 73 7AA Source : Planning and Inspection Office
(F) 1. "}‘“f‘ﬂﬂ 27 olatel As AgAe) vUREE & x2 SIS Note : X is used for protection of the identity

2. %4 9 FAe 3AA M st % of the less than three establishments
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Mining and Manufacturing by Employment Size of Establishment

w9 ), 3, 45

FH R AxY

)]
OH
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=
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Unit : each, person, million won

A A S | EYEEARE | QAEAY |8 A o
FRYY =R (52 = A1 9])

s | iy e | VEEBERL | o

1999 230 5,839 58,718 488,989

2000 223 6,863 137,813 1,187,847

[} o 2 X, b X
Ag, 97258534 = — — -
BlE43ER2d@EEA49]) 2 X X X
Hi = = 221 6,842 137,566 1,187,847
2 3 8 E A = 9 9% 1,459 12211 140,381
g o oA = 4 = = ~ =
4 fF A F A 2 4 4 33 307 3,579
A ER R A FAEY = - — -
EARLUYREAEANZY 4 22 200 1211
Y= - FolEFolAFAZY 2 X X X
0 QAL SoAEA ~- - ~ -
232 HA{AFAFLYAAZY - - - =
JRELFGAFTAZY 2 % % X
AFREGAEAFAZY 6 96 994 8,414
HEE$FEAFAZL 17 336 5,358 39,229
A1 A F F 4 g - - - =
ZFdF&AEAZA 14 215 2,809 20,250
Z1Eb 71 Al E Zu Al = o 43 1,181 25,652 216,339
HAH 2 AFR7)7IAEY & e = =
ZNEFAZ 7 AR A7 AR A= 4 72 645 2,091
ARSI ARy D X X X
5 AL - AN ALA AR ZY 1 X X X
AFAREHLAAZY 15 313 4,006 31,259
ZAI= I s 10 2,281 72,165 560,784
PR 7l B A2 1 X X X

LTI EAAN Y

FE - gana

Source

Planning and Inspection Office
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Mining and Manufacturing by Employment Size of Establishment(Cont'd)

34 =

u)

AZ4Y

3 (Al<)

o, W, ek Unit : each, person, million won
Z o o |QdgAnd| Fag | prob | FREA
TE2ERTERE Value of | Inventories Major Census A‘fﬁgg{l;dogsiagt%ﬁe
shipments | (year-end) |production costs | value added | (4t year—end)
1889 490,858 50,256 274,902 214,087 310,858
2000 1,169,261 6,840 475,345 712,502 738,365
-2 o X X X b4 X
g, df2sa3v 3y = = = —~ =~
HF&AEFARaEA49]) X X X X X
H ZE 1,167,203 65,388 474,889 710,761 736,427
S 4 8 F A = | 137877 7,264 97,015 42,466 80,949
2 9% oA = 4 - = = = =
4 % A F 4 =2 4 3,602 13 1,780 1,799 1,343
FAYGELARIAAFAZEA = = - - -
EARUYTAFAEA 1,210 8 707 504 504
P2 - FolRFolAFAZESY X X X X X
F28-AHAENF oA FAY - = = * ke
AL - AFAAFRIAAAZY - - - - =
g ELgAFAZS % X X X X
aRgEgL2gdAEAxY 8,263 340 5,665 2,749 8,628
M3 E£FEA4AFAZxA 39,066 1,623 22,364 16,865 21,074
A1 & 8 § 4 ¢ = = = = -
2P I EAEFAZH 20,134 242 10,438 9,812 8,619
7171 AR Z v Al 2| 216,110 16,355 127,228 89,111 101,021
AfxE % AFEINAZA - - - = =
7| ep7) 7| AR 7 | s 2 21 2,086 5 878 1218 1,025
HARE SRS PR X X X X -
& - AL -FEI AR AAZEY X X X X X
AFALEHgIdYAZS 30,978 963 19,008 12,251 16,845
71 8 & & A v A £ ¢| 562563 19,790 140,007 420,777 293,914
2 7+ 2@ 7] g A = 9 X X X X X
AAEHTABAL S - - - E -
PSSR T B Source : Planning and Inspection Office
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Number of Establishments and Workers by Division of Industry

it ) E Unit : each, person
Ll F A A8 E, 2 AR dBE | 23 - AR - 24
Year Total
FEEE | A A | ENA G| ALY A | B AGASE [EARE| AL A [EARE
Eup. Myeon & Dong | Establishments| Workers |Establishments| Workers |Establishments| Workers | Establishments| Workers
1995 220 5,743 109 1,869 8 173 9 88
1996 258 6,073 116 1,895 i 62 12 133
1997 226 6,322 105 1,842 4 42 4 40
1998 194 4931 105 1,703 1 X 5 49
1999 227 5812 110 1,624 4 25 6 52
2000 223 6,863 96 1,459 4 33 6 33
= H A
Eup Myeon Total
AL A & _ _
Sacheomglp 23 592 1 X 1 X
32 FH . _
Jeongdong-myeon 8 84 4 49 1 -
A ® _ _ o
Sanam‘f e 35 3,672 7 223 1
# 3 o _ _ _ -
Yok gliysen-iyent 12 204 3 34
= T ﬂ
Chibdo W a5 781 1 X 2 X i X
= %44 _ _ - _
R 7 136 1 X
= 39 _ _ o _
G eor?g~ it 3 46 1 X
A x A _ _
Seopo-myeon 3 39 1 a 1 i
= Al
Dong Total
M = _ _ _ =
Dofgsco-toni 29 427 28 419
o E _ _ _ _ _ _
Seongu-dong 1 ®
EAEE _ _ _ _
DOI!gS&)gE’L]l:J"l‘l' o 11 135 10 130
¥ & F _ _ _ -
Beollyong-dgng 4 S 4 >4
FEF s _
Hyangch(}n*gong 24 262 19 222 /| X
L}l oF
N a;ya:?g—doong 28 425 17 245 — = 1 X

A8

7] & AL

(3) 1 AGAZE 20 o131 A% AR MUREE Ad X2 TANS,
2 §% 9 5% 449 g3ts

Source :

Planning and Inspection Office

Note * X is used for protection of the identity
of the less than three establishments
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Number of Establishments and Workers by Division of Industry(Cont'd)

152 IV Unit : each, person
o 32 33} - St 2E HEE e 1255714 71
Year
SUER [ AT |2 AR AT | BT AGAF [FAAE| A |2 A
Eup, Myeon & Dong | Establishments | Workers |Establishments | Workers | Establishments | Workers |Establishments| Workers
1995 9 130 21 717 3 39 61 2T
1996 9 129 21 598 Bl X 92 3,256
1997 9 120 20 508 1 9 83 3,761
1998 6 90 18 302 i 9 58 27472
1999 8 124 17 282 2 25 79 3,680
2000 8 148 17 336 — — 92 4,877
5 of 7
Eup Myeon Total
A} #H &
Sal-hjc?n—:up 1 i B - - - 20 575
A X
]eor?gdonog-m‘_\-fﬂeon - - - - - - 3 29
A | _ _ _
N B B 3 83 24 3,360
d d _ _
Yon%ghyeon-myeon 1 “ 3 % 5 73
= I 13;}
Chilzdong ~myeon 2 = 3 59 - - 26 640
ar o
Gﬂﬁyangk*m);on 2 X 1 X - - 3 82
= 9 | _ _ _ _ _ _
Gon.myem?g-myeon 2 =
s | _ _ _ _ _ _
Sej)pﬂ*myeon 1 I
=
Dong Total
= X
Do?lgselfdong o - - - - - 1 K
%l = us - _ _ - _
Seong_rzld(?ng 1 &
EAFE
Donzseoleum%ong B N B o - N 1 %
H B _ _ _
Beollyong-dong - - - .
3 =
Hyangchon-dong - - 1 x - o 3 27
1} o E
NBatdmg| 2 X 3 72 - - 5 72
AR 7]1-17”‘}/“ Source © Planning and Inspection Office

(F) 1
2,

AATE 2 olael A% AglAe) MEEEE fH xE EANGHL
a2 g FAA g%E

Note : X is used for protection of the identity
of the less than three establishments
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4. %2 F4 F T+

Number of Mines by Kind
the) oA Unit © each

L = Al a &% # i &5 & 3

Year Total Metal mine Non-metal mine '

954 7 74 & | v 7}a Al 7v & | b Al 7t @3 | 9| 7t8)

Eup, Myeon & Dong | Total Active | Inactive Total Active | Inactive Total Active | Inactive

1995 25 - B 6 - B 19 - 1B
1996 12 3 9 6 1 5 6 2 4
1997 14 5 9 8 3 5 B 2 4
1998 20 5 15 10 3 7 10 2 8
1999 29 4 15 9 6 3 20 8 12
2000 21 -2 - - - 21 - 21

= H A _ _ . e -
Eup Myeon Total 21 21 21 21

A A g
Sacheon-eup

I 1 ~ 1 - - - 1 - 1

Jeongdong-myeon

A e | 3 - 3 - - - 3 ~ 3

Sanam-myeon
£ 89 _ _ _ _ _
Yonghyeon*m‘_\Teon 6 6 6 6
% 5w
Chukdong-myeon
2 g
Gonyang-myeon

= 3 49 _ _ ~ _ -
Gonmyeor?g*myeon 8 8 8 3

A x 9 _ _ _ _ _
Sejpo—myeon 3 3 3 3

=
=)
Dong Total

T M T e - .- _ _ _ _ i .
Dongseo-dong

A4 FF N _ . - - = . _ _
Seongu-dong
TMEE
Dongseogeum-dong
A
Beollyong-dong
@ = %
Hyangchon-dong
o E
Namyang-dong

Ag A9 A A= Source : Regional Economic Affairs Division
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[} o = [}
Number of Mines by Kind(Cont'd)
e A Unit : each

g3 g A g 7] 1= B
Year Coal mine Other mines

guEY A R BEEE 7 SEREEE
Eup, Myeon & Dong Total Active Inactive Total Active Inactive

1995 ~ - ~ ~ - -
1996 ~ - ~ - - -
1997 ~ - ~ 14 5 9
1998 ~ - ~ - -~ -
1999 - - - - ~ -

2000 - - - - = -

= ® A
Eup Myeon Total
A g
Sacheon-eup
4 %
Jeongdong-myeon

A o

Tk - - - = =} =

Sanam-myeon
2 3 9 _ _ . = - -
Yonghyeon-myeon
= & 1

(=]
Chukdong-myeon

2 % o
Gonyang-myeon

z 9

AL s B — —t iy

Gonmyeong -myeon

] - - _ _ _ _
Seopo-myeon

= A — _ . — _ _
Dong Total

B oA =
Dongseo—-dong
4 7 %

Seongu-dong

TMEE - i _ _ _ -~
Dongseogeum-dong

=2 Ly

] & 5 - _ - _ _ _
Beollyong-dong
3 = £
Hyangchon-dong
L} o)} =
= [e] o
Namyang-dong

2R 0 A7 A 2 Source : Regional Economic Affairs Division
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Mineral Production

e
OH
e
o
©

Unit © M/T

Year

il

Gold

&
.

Silver

% A

Aglmatolite

7oA

Silica

aEE

Kaoline

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

208

1,390

6,680

4,290

Year

4 3 A

Limestone

A
Coal

AU

3 A

Felspar

W oA

Alumstone

S

Alluvial gold

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

A7 A G A AT

Source

Regional Economic Affairs Division
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Industrial and Agricultural Complex

e ;) Unit : each
B i
BE% g 4 %8 A 92930 FFAAF |34 FD
sHEy Number of Name of Number of establishments| —Number of
B 1\1;1;)11 & Dz complexes complexes Total area housed in the complexes employees
1995 4 = 766,941 42 2,656
1996 4 = 766,941 43 3,202
1997 4 = 766,941 43 3,202
1998 5 = 4,919,906 43 2,846
1999 5 - 4,919,906 44 3,442
2000 5 = 4,919,906 44 4,276
= 7k = - = — -
=N RS A
A 1 e en  Leo3r - -
i
1 1 43 s 2 3115
(&F915A4%)  (171,692) (1) (1,248)
E 5 1 AEEEEA 568,781 21 812
1 ZAdFFTEA 34,094 8 114
1 FSEFFA 104,392 13 235

A8 ;A AA}

Source : Regional Economic Affairs Division
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Demand and Supply of Coals for Residential and Commercial Uses
=49 MT Unit : M/T
M) ek W ¢ FHFET) A f coal traffic(
a o AQ}I%”“O% ?her?r%r\}ﬁg%scﬁﬁ t%%%gr he Y (5 3F) Amount of coal traffic(transported)
Vear A [wue | z9e | A [sae[rae (E E (4 8| R
Total Domeszj‘c Import‘e_d Total Domestic | Imported Railway | Sealift road
1998 337 337 = 337 337 - - . 337
1999 3,686 3,686 = 3,686 3,686 = — — 3,686
2000 752 752 — 752 752 = — =~ 752
A H] s A g £
il | Amount of coal consumed Amount of coal currently reserved
Year A U & T Al ERS Ay Fdg
Total Domestic Imported Total Domestic Imported
1998 337 337 = 337 337 =
1999 3,686 3,686 = 3,686 3,686 =
2000 752 752 — 752 752 =
AR A G A A T} Source : Regional Economic Affairs Division



8. f W+ £ H #
Petroleum Consumption
w9 : ke Unit © ke

WRR g Alaws|s %|3 &3 &|@ACK |2
4 E Total Gasoline Kerosene Diesel Bunker B Bunker C Others
Month

1995 07694 22654 16798 58242

1996 | 110555 27520 24304 58731 - -

1997 | 155311 26756 22941 101425 4,189 - =

1998 | 137465 31887 16312 86334 2932 -

1999 | 156202 38952 18245 95450 355 - -
2000 | 135332 37,287 15,062 67,852 6,379 8,752 -
8| 12281 3139 2106 5380 720 936 -
reg . | 1278 3105 2229 5700 816 894 -
28 11700 3040 1897 5450 531 782 -

de 10488 3281 1102 4907 495 703 -

ind 10724 3510 901 5244 387 682 -

ga 10510 3,159 387 6285 205 474 =

[6 8380 3087 238 4503 166 386 -
23 8813 2431 286 65553 142 401 -
B | 12108 2996 1149 6742 452 769 -
402 1 jo978 3,090 866 5430 757 835 -
S 3062 3172 1759 6401 826 904 -
pdzd ) oi3ss 327 2142 6,248 882 986 =

Az AGAALY, FRE- AW #2985 EF Source © Regional Economic Affairs Division,

Samcheonpo, Sacheon Fisheries Cooperative Federation
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Designated Energy Control
oo s A Unit © case

RR23  daagy (47294 9015880048 28 g4
ear

W= Subject to Subject to Subject to heat and Subject to
Bup. Myeon & Dong heat control electricity control electricity control actual control

o

1995 3 5 2 11
1996 7 6 3 10
1997 0 5 2 8
1998 3 4 1 6
1999 3 -1 1 6

2000 1 2 1 4

= H A

5 — P

Eup Myeon Total 1 2 1 4
A A &
Sacheon-eup
A5 d

Jeongdong-mveon
A g | - B i 1

Sanam-myeon
48w .
Yonghyeon-myeon
% £
Chukdong-myeon
2 4 o
Gonyang -myeon

oo

Q s - = = e

Gonmyveong-myveon
M ¥ 9
Seopo-myeon
=

[=]

Dong Total
T A E
Dongseo-dong
il _ _ . .
Seongu-dong
SRR " - . _
Dongseogeum-dong
¥ g%
Beollyong-dong
g EE _ _ N _
Hyangchon-dong
i
Namyang-dong

b =R e B B Source : Regional Economic Affairs Division





